

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 190/2021

FIR No. 119/2021

PS Sarojini Nagar

State Vs. Jugal Kishore

04.02.2023

Undersigned has to attend seminar of Chief Justice of Singapore as per direction of Ld Principal District & Sessions Judge, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi.

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused on bail but absent.

Sh Vipin Rathi, Ld counsel for accused.

PW SI Jagdish is present however discharged unexamined.

It has been submitted by the Ld counsel for accused that he does not have any information about accused. Submissions heard.

Despite repeated calls, accused not appeared. Issue NBWs against accused and notice to his surety u/s 446 CrPC for the next date of hearing.

List on 01.03.2023.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
04.02.2023