

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS  
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

**Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS**

**SC No. 190/21**

**FIR No. 119/21**

**PS Sarojini Nagar**

**State Vs. Jugal Kishore**

01.03.2023

Present: Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
Accused absent despite repeated calls.

NBW issued against accused received back with the report that address not found. Notice to the surety of accused received back unserved. Undersigned is not satisfying with the report. Issue fresh NBW against accused and notice to his surety u/s 446 CrPC through worthy DCP concerned.

List for appearance of accused/FP on **13.04.2023**.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi**  
**01.03.2023**

**At this stage**

Present: Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused in person.

Accused submitted that he is handicapped therefore could not reach court on time. NBW of accused cancelled after due warning to appear on time on each and every date of hearing.

Issue summons to the witness at serial no. 1, 7 & 8 for next date. List for PE on **24.04.2023**. **Earlier date stands cancelled.**

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi**  
**01.03.2023**