

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 306/2023

FIR No. 59/2023

PS Spl Cell

State Vs. Azuke Jude & Ors.

11.12.2024

This court has 32 time bound matters in which trial is to be completed in the span of 3 to 9 months.

Undersigned is looking after the work of 02 link courts.

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

All accused are produced from JC.

Sh Manoj Kumar, Ld LAC for accused Azuke Jude & Obinna Egenti @ Frank.

Mr Javed Khan, Ld counsel for accused Chimezie William.

PW1 SI Balraj is present however discharged unexamined for today only as case property has not been produced today.

Issue fresh summons to PW1 SI Balraj, PW3 HC Devender and PW SI Harish Kumar for NDOH.

List for PE on 20.03.2025 and 28.03.2025.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
11.12.2024**