

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 79/2024

NCB Vs. Showkat Hussain Shah

27.02.2025

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Sh Mohit Sharma, Ld counsel for applicant/accused
Showkat Hussain Shah.

Medical report of accused not received from the jail.

Jail superintendent is directed to provide proper
medical treatment to accused in jail and to file medical report of
accused on NDOH.

List on 07.03.2025.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
27.02.2025**