

10SC 190/2021
STATE Vs. JUGAL KISHORE
FIR No. 119/2021
PS Sarojini Nagar

06.06.2025

Present: Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Ms Suman Kathuria, Ld proxy for Sh Manoj Kumar,
Ld LAC for accused Jugal Kishore alongwith
accused.

Summons sent to PW Insp Satendra Sangwan
received back unserved on the ground that he is on CL.

The then MHCM HC Umed Singh and HC Bharat
(recovery witness) are present. The current MHCM along with
register no. 19 & 21 is also present.

The witnesses are discharged unexamined today,
since, this court has a very heavy cause list and testimonies of
public witnesses and other witnesses in cases where the accused
persons are in custody had to be recorded.

Let fresh summons be issued to PWs namely
MHCM HC Umed Singh, HC Bharat (recovery witness), current
MHCM with register no. 19 & 21 and Insp Satendra Sangwan
for NDOH.

MHCM along with entire case property be also
summoned for NDOH.

List for PE on 17.10.2025.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
06.06.2025