

SC 79/2024

**NARCOTIC CONTROL BUREAU Vs.SHOWKAT
HUSSAIN SHAH @ TEHMILHUSSAIN @VINOD AND
ORS**

18.10.2025

Present: Sh. Mukeysh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.
Sh. Ravikant Gautam, Ld. counsel for accused
Showkat Hussain.
Sh. S. S. Das, Ld. Counsel for accused Irfan Ahmad
alongwith accused.
Accused Showkat Hussain produced from JC.

PW IO Sunil Kumar is present, however is
discharged unexamined due to paucity of time.

Fresh summons be issued to PWs IO Sunil Kumar
and Sh. T. R. Suresh and MHCM along-with entire case property
for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **24.02.2026**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
18.10.2025