

IA11/25 SC79/24
NCB VS SHOWKAT HUSSAIN AND ORS.

21.11.2025

Present: Sh. Mukeysh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.
Sh. S.S Das and Sh. Shomik Panda, Ld. counsels for
applicant/accused.

Issue notice to the IO to file the reply on **19.01.2026**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
21.11.2025