

IA6/25 SC79/24
NCB VS SHOWKAT HUSSAIN

27.11.2025

Present: Sh. Mukeysh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.
Sh. Ravi Kant Gautam, Ld. counsel for
applicant/accused.
IO/SI Manoj Kumar Yadav in person.

IO has filed the reply. Copy supplied.

Arguments heard.

Put up for orders on **04.12.2025**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
27.11.2025