

IA No. 11/25 SC 79/24
NCB VS SHOWKAT HUSSAIN AND ORS

24.02.2026

Present: Sh. Harssh, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Arun Khatri,
Ld. SPP for NCB.
Sh. S. S. Das, Ld. counsel for applicant/accused
Irfan.

In order to decide the objection of the IO to release
of the mobile phones, his presence is required by the Court.

Issue notice to the IO to remain present on NDOH.

Application be listed on **14.04.2026**.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
24.02.2026/r