

IA 12/26 SC 79/24
NCB VS SHOWKAT HUSSAIN

16.04.2026

Present: Sh. Manish Gupta, Ld. SPP for NCB alongwith Adv.
Sh. Abhimanyu Singh.
Sh. Mohit Sharma, Ld. counsel for
applicant/accused.

It is informed that medical report of the accused has not been received from Jail Superintendent. Issue fresh notice to the Jail Superintendent to file a detailed medical report of the accused/applicant on NDOH.

Application be listed for arguments on **14.05.2026**.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
16.04.2026/r