

IA 14/26 SC 79/24
NCB VS SHOWKAT HUSSAIN

20.05.2026

There are four time bound cases listed before the court today.

Present: Ld. SPP for NCB.

Sh. Ravi Kant Gautam and Sh. Mohit Sharma, Ld.
counsels for applicant/accused.

This is an application seeking early hearing of the
bail application which is listed for 03.06.2026.

Owing to the heavy work load and numbers of bail
applications listed on each date till NDOH already given, the
request for early hearing/preponement can not be entertained.

The application is dismissed and disposed off
accordingly.

***(This Court has about 35 cases under directions of time bound
trial by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Hon'ble Supreme
Court of India, as such a short date is not possible.)***

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
20.05.2026/r