

SC79/2024

**NARCOTIC CONTROL BUREAU Vs.SHOWKAT
HUSSAIN SHAH @ TEHMILHUSSAIN @VINOD AND
ORS**

08.06.2026

There are two time bound cases listed before the Court today.

Present: Sh. Harssh, Ld proxy counsel on behalf of Sh Arun
Khatri, Ld SPP for NCB.

Sh. Ravikant Gautam, Ld. Counsel for accused
Showkat Hussain.

Sh. S.S. Das, Ld. Counsel for accused Irfan Ahmad
alongwith accused.

Accused Showkat Hussain is produced from JC.

PW 2 Sh. Neeraj Negi is partly examined-in-chief,
his further examination-in-chief is deferred due to insufficient
time as evidence is also to be recorded in other time bound trial
cases. He be summoned afresh for the NDOH.

List the matter for PE on date already fixed on
09.06.2026.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
08.06.2026/p